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1. 80-472-000 2" Deck Valve - Cold 8. 28-80-012-xxx  Complete Handle
80-472-010 2 Deck Valve - Hot 9. 80-034-xxx Screw Cap for Lever Handle
2. 80-1302-000 Cold Cartridge 10. 80-134-000 Screw for Lever Handle
80-1302-010 Hot Cartridge 11. 80-039-xxx Metal End for Lever Handle

3. 80-016-000 Rubber Washer 12. 28-80-012-FCRY Frosted Crystal for Lever Handle
4. 80-017-000 Plastic Lock Nut 13. 28-80-038W-xxx Bell for Lever Handle
5. 80-020-000 /2" Flex Hose (12” Long) 14. 05-80-999-xxx  Pop-up Knob & Rod
6. 80-026-000 Spout Tee 15. 06-80-024-xxx  Complete Spout
7. 80-899-xxx Complete Drain Assembly 16. 05-80-022-000  Aerator Insert
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1. 80-472-000
80-472-010
2. 80-1302-000
80-1302-010
80-016-000
80-017-000
80-020-000
80-026-000
80-899-xxx
04-80-012-xxx
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2" Deck Valve - Cold

2 Deck Valve - Hot
Cold Cartridge

Hot Cartridge

Rubber Washer

Plastic Lock Nut

%" Flex Hose (12 Long)
Spout Tee

Complete Drain Assembly
Complete Handle

Harrington Brass Works®

9. 04-80-SM

10. 20-80-901-000H
20-80-901-000C

11. 80-135-000

12. 04-80-038-xxx

13. 04-80-013-xxx

14. 04-80-999-xxx

15. 86-80-024-xxx

16. AER-INSERT/WA

17. AER/88/100-xxx
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Screw Tab Ring

Porcelain Tab w/Spacer (opt.)
Porcelain Tab w/Spacer (opt.)
Handle Screw w/washer

Bell

Flange

Pop-up Knob & Rod

Spout

Aerator Insert

Complete Aerator
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LAVATORY FAUCET
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1. 80-472-000 2" Deck Valve - Cold 8. 57-80-012-xxx  Complete Handle
80-472-010 2 Deck Valve - Hot 9. 80-135-000 Handle Screw w/Opt. Washer
2. 80-1302-000 Cold Cartridge 10. 20-80-038-xxx  Bell
80-1302-010 Hot Cartridge 11. 20-80-013-xxx  Flange
3. 80-016-000 Rubber Washer 12. 05-80-999-xxx  Pop-up Knob & Rod
4. 80-017-000 Plastic Lock Nut 13. 05-80-024S-xxx  Complete Spout
5. 80-020-000 /2" Flex Hose (127 Long) 14. 05-80-022-000  Aerator Insert
6. 80-026-000 Spout Tee
7. 80-899-xxx Complete Drain Assembly
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LAVATORY FAUCET
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1. 80-472-000 2" Deck Valve - Cold 8. 56-80-012-xxx  Complete Handle
80-472-010 2 Deck Valve - Hot 9. 80-034-xxx Screw Cap for Lever Handle
2. 80-1302-000 Cold Cartridge 10. 80-134-000 Screw for Lever Handle
80-1302-010 Hot Cartridge 11. 80-039-xxx Metal End for Lever Handle
3. 80-016-000 Rubber Washer 12.28-80-038-xxx  Bell
4. 80-017-000 Plastic Lock Nut 13.20-80-013-xxx  Flange
5. 80-020-000 /2" Flex Hose (12” Long) 14. 05-80-999-xxx  Pop-up Knob & Rod
6. 80-026-000 Spout Tee 15. 06-80-024-xxx  Complete Spout
7. 80-899-xxx Complete Drain Assembly 16. 05-80-022-000  Aerator Insert
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LAVATORY FAUCET
08-100-XXX
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1. 80-472-000 2" Deck Valve - Cold 8. 08-80-034-xxx  Screw Cap
80-472-010 2 Deck Valve - Hot 9. 80-135-000 Handle Screw w/Opt. Washer

2. 80-1302-000 Cold Cartridge 10. 08-80-012-xxx ~ Complete Handle
80-1302-010 Hot Cartridge 11. 08-80-038-xxx  Bell

3. 80-016-000 Rubber Washer 12. 08-80-024-xxx  Complete Spout

4. 80-017-000 Plastic Lock Nut 13. 08-80-999-xxx Pop-up Knob & Rod

5. 80-020-000 /2” Flex Hose (12” Long) 14. 08-AER-INSERT/WA Aerator Insert

6. 08-80-MTG-KIT Mounting Kit 15. AER/08/100-xxx Complete Aerator

7. 80-899-xxx Complete Drain Assembly
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1. 80-472-000
80-472-010
2. 80-1302-000
80-1302-010
80-016-000
80-017-000
80-020-000
12-80-MTG-KIT
80-899-xxx

Nown kW

LAVATORY FAUCET
12-100-XXX

2" Deck Valve - Cold

2 Deck Valve - Hot
Cold Cartridge

Hot Cartridge

Rubber Washer

Plastic Lock Nut

%" Flex Hose (12 Long)
Mounting Kit

Complete Drain Assembly

Harrington Brass Works®

8. 33-80-012-xxx
9. 80-034-xxx
10. 80-134-000
11. 80-039-xxx
12. 80-036-WH
13. 87-80-038-xxx
14. 20-80-013-xxx
15. 20-80-999-xxx
16. 12-80-024-xxx
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Complete Handle

Screw Cap for Lever Handle
Handle Screw w/Opt Washer
Metal End for Lever Handle
Porcelain Insert

Bell

Flange

Pop-up Knob & Rod
Complete Spout
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LAVATORY FAUCET
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1. 80-472-000 2" Deck Valve - Cold 8. 56-80-012-xxx  Complete Handle
80-472-010 2 Deck Valve - Hot 9. 80-034-xxx Screw Cap for Lever Handle
2. 80-1302-000 Cold Cartridge 10. 80-134-000 Screw for Lever Handle
80-1302-010 Hot Cartridge 11. 80-039-xxx Metal End for Lever Handle
3. 80-016-000 Rubber Washer 12. 28-80-038W-xxx Bell
4. 80-017-000 Plastic Lock Nut 13.26-80-024-xxx  Complete Spout
5. 80-020-000 72" Flex Hose (127 Long) 14. 26-80-999-xxx  Pop-up Knob & Rod
6. 80-026-000 Spout Tee 15. 13-AER-INSERT/WA Aerator Insert
7. 80-899-xxx Complete Drain Assembly 16. AER/13/100-xxx Complete Aerator

Harrington Brass Works® Page 7 September 2011



LAVATORY FAUCET
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1. 80-472-000 2" Deck Valve - Cold
80-472-010 2" Deck Valve - Hot
2. 80-1302-000 Cold Cartridge
80-1302-010 Hot Cartridge
3. 80-016-000 Rubber Washer
4. 80-017-000 Plastic Lock Nut
5. 80-020-000 2 Flex Hose (12” Long)
6. 80-026-000 Spout Tee
7. 80-899-xxx Complete Drain Assembly

Harrington Brass Works®

8. 14-80-034-xxx  Screw Cap

9. 80-135-000 Handle Screw w/Opt. Washer
10. 58-80-012-xxx  Complete Handle

11. 04-80-038-xxx  Bell

12. 04-80-013-xxx  Flange

13. 14-80-024-xxx  Complete Spout
14. 14-80-999-xxx  Pop-up Knob &
15. 14-AER-INSERT/WA Aerator Insert
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Rod
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LAVATORY FAUCET

15-100-XXX
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1. 80-472-000 15” Deck Valve - Cold
80-472-010 15” Deck Valve - Hot

2. 80-1302-000 Cold Cartridge
80-1302-010 Hot Cartridge

3. 80-016-000 Rubber Washer

4. 80-017-000 Plastic Lock Nut

5. 80-020-000 2 Flex Hose (12” Long)
6. 80-026-000 Spout Tee

7. 80-899-xxx Complete Drain Assembly
8. 15-80-012-xxx  Complete Handle

Harrington Brass Works®

9. 15-80-806-xxx
or 90-903-xxx
10. 20-80-013-014
11. 80-014-000
12. 26-80-024-xxx
13. 15-80-999-xxx

Decorative Rings

(1 Required per Handle)
Flange

Fixing Cap w/Screw
Complete Spout

Pop-up Knob & Rod

14. 15-AER-INSERT/WA Aerator Insert

15. 20-80-041-xxx
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Sliding Flange
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LAVATORY FAUCET
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1. 80-472-000 2" Deck Valve - Cold 6. 17-80-24-xxx Complete Spout
80-472-010 72" Deck Valve - Hot 7. 80-899-xxx Complete Drain Assembly
2. 80-1302-000 Cold Cartridge 8. 17-80-012-xxx  Complete Handle
80-1302-010 Hot Cartridge 9. 17-80-038-xxx  Bell
3. 80-016-000 Rubber Washer 10. 17-80-013-xxx  Flange
4. 80-017-000 Plastic Lock Nut 11. 80-014-000 Fixing Cap w/Screw
5. 80-020-000 " Flex Hose (12” Long)
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1. 80-472-000 2" Deck Valve - Cold
80-472-010 2 Deck Valve - Hot
2. 80-1302-000 Cold Cartridge
80-1302-010 Hot Cartridge
3. 80-016-000 Rubber Washer
4. 80-017-000 Plastic Lock Nut
5. 80-020-000 " Flex Hose (12 Long)
6. 80-026-000 Spout Tee
7. 80-899-xxx Complete Drain Assembly
8. 20-80-012-xxx  Complete Handle
9. 80-KNARL-xxx Knurled Tab Ring

Harrington Brass Works®

10. 20-80-901-000H
20-80-901-000C
80-135-000
20-80-038-xxx
20-80-013-xxx
20-80-024-xxx
20-80-999-xxx
AER-INSERT/WA
AERATOR/100/xxx

20-80-025-000

I1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

18.
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Porcelain Tabs w/Opt Spacer

Handle Screw w/Opt Washer
Bell

Flange

Complete Spout

Pop-up Knob & Rod
Aerator Insert

Complete Aerator

Spout O-Ring Set (4)
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LAVATORY FAUCET
24-100-XXX
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1. 80-472-000 5 Deck Valve - Cold 8. 24-80-012-xxx  Complete Handle
80-472-010 12” Deck Valve - Hot 9. 062-N-2529L Screw for Handle

2. 80-1302-000 Cold Cartridge 10. 24-80-013-xxx  Flange
80-1302-010 Hot Cartridge 11. 24-80-024-xxx  Complete Spout

3. 80-016-000 Rubber Washer 12. 24-AER-INSERT/WA Aerator Insert

4. 80-017-000 Plastic Lock Nut 13.24-80-999-xxx  Pop-up Knob & Rod

5. 80-020-000 72 Flex Hose (12” Long)

6. 80-026-000 Spout Tee

7. 80-899-xxx Complete Drain Assembly
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1. 80-472-000
80-472-010
2. 80-1302-000
80-1302-010
80-016-000
80-017-000
80-020-000
80-026-000
80-899-xxx

Nown kW

LAVATORY FAUCET

26-100-XXX
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2" Deck Valve - Cold

2 Deck Valve - Hot

Cold Cartridge

Hot Cartridge

Rubber Washer

Plastic Lock Nut

2" Flex Hose (12” Long)
Spout Tee

Complete Drain Assembly

Harrington Brass Works®

8. 26-80-012-xxx  Complete Handle

9. 80-135-000 Screw for Handle

10. 26-80-012-FCRY #1 Crystal only for Handle
11. 24-80-013-xxx  Flange

12. 26-80-024-xxx  Complete Spout

13. 26-80-999-xxx  Pop-up Knob & Rod

14. 26-AER-INSERT/WA Aerator Insert
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1. 80-472-000
80-472-010
2. 80-1302-000
80-1302-010
80-016-000
80-017-000
80-020-000
80-026-000
80-899-xxx
28-80-012-xxx
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LAVATORY FAUCET
28-100-XXX
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2" Deck Valve - Cold

2 Deck Valve - Hot
Cold Cartridge

Hot Cartridge

Rubber Washer

Plastic Lock Nut

" Flex Hose (12 Long)
Spout Tee

Complete Drain Assembly
Complete Handle

Harrington Brass Works®

9. 80-034-xxx Lever Handle Cap
10. 80-134-000 Screw for Lever Handle
11. 80-039-000 End Cap for Lever Handle

12. 28-80-012-FRCRY Frosted Crystal
13.28-80-038-xxx  Bell

14.20-80-013-xxx  Flange

15.24-80-024-xxx  Complete Spout

16. 28-80-999-xxx  Pop-up Knob & Rod

17. 28-80-999-FRCRY Frosted Crystal for Pop-up
18. 28-AER-INSERT/WA Aerator Insert
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LAVATORY FAUCET
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1. 80-472-000 2" Deck Valve - Cold 8. 80-KNARL-xxx Knurled Tab Ring
80-472-010 2 Deck Valve - Hot 9. 20-80-901-000H Porcelain Tabs w/Opt Spacer
2. 80-1302-000 Cold Cartridge 20-80-901-000C
80-1302-010 Hot Cartridge 10. 80-135-000 Handle Screw w/Opt Washer
3. 80-016-000 Rubber Washer 11. 20-80-038-xxx  Bell
4. 80-017-000 Plastic Lock Nut 12.20-80-013-xxx  Flange
5. 80-020-000 72 Flex Hose (12” Long) 13. 30-80-024-xxx  Complete Spout
6. 30-80-026-000  Spout Tee 14. 30-AER-INSERT/WA Aerator Insert
7. 20-80-012-xxx  Complete Handle
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LAVATORY FAUCET
31-200-XXX
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1. 20-80-012-xxx  Complete Handle 7. 80-211N-HOSE Braided Hoses (12” Long)

2. 80-KNARL-xxx Knurled Tab Ring 8. 31-80-MTG-KIT Mounting Kit

3. 20-80-901-000H Porcelain Tabs w/Opt Spacer 9. 31-80-999-xxx  Pop-up Knob & Rod
20-80-901-000C 10. 31-80-024-xxx  Complete Spout

4. 80-135-000 Handle Screw w/Opt Washer 11. 31-AER-INSERT/WA Aerator Insert

5. 20-80-038-xxx  Bell 12.31-80-022-xxx  Duck Head Only

6. 80-1302-000 Cold Cartridge 13. 80-899-xxx Complete Drain Assembly

80-1302-010 Hot Cartridge

Harrington Brass Works® Page 16 September 2011



LAVATORY FAUCET
32-100-XXX
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1. 80-472-000 2" Deck Valve - Cold
80-472-010 2" Deck Valve - Hot

2. 80-1302-000 Cold Cartridge
80-1302-010 Hot Cartridge

3. 80-016-000 Rubber Washer

4. 80-017-000 Plastic Lock Nut

5. 80-020-000 2" Flex Hose (12” Long)

6. 80-026-000 Spout Tee

7. 80-899-xxx Complete Drain Assembly

8. 20-80-012-xxx  Complete Handle

Harrington Brass Works®

9. 80-KNARL-xxx Knurled Tab Ring

10. 20-80-901-000H Porcelain Tabs w/Opt Spacer
20-80-901-000C

11. 80-135-000 Handle Screw w/Opt Washer

12.20-80-038-xxx  Bell

13.20-80-013-xxx  Flange

14. 32-80-024-xxx  Complete Spout

15.32-80-999-xxx  Pop-up Knob & Rod

16. 32-AER-INSERT/WA Acrator Insert
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1. 80-472-000
80-472-010
2. 80-1302-000
80-1302-010
80-016-000
80-017-000
80-020-000
80-026-000
80-899-xxx

Nown kW

LAVATORY FAUCET
33-100-XXX
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2" Deck Valve - Cold

2 Deck Valve - Hot
Cold Cartridge

Hot Cartridge

Rubber Washer

Plastic Lock Nut

" Flex Hose (12 Long)
Spout Tee

Complete Drain Assembly

Harrington Brass Works®

8. 56-80-012-xxx
9. 80-034-xxx
10. 80-134-000
11. 80-039-xxx
12. 20-80-038-xxx
13. 20-80-013-xxx
14. 33-80-024-xxx
15. 33-80-999-xxx

Complete Handle

Screw Cap for Lever Handle
Screw for Lever Handle
Metal End for Lever Handle
Bell

Flange

Complete Spout

Pop-up Knob & Rod

16. 33-AER-INSERT/WA Aerator Insert
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LAVATORY FAUCET
34-100-XXX
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1. 80-472-000 2" Deck Valve - Cold
80-472-010 2" Deck Valve - Hot
2. 80-1302-000 Cold Cartridge
80-1302-010 Hot Cartridge
3. 80-016-000 Rubber Washer
4. 80-017-000 Plastic Lock Nut
5. 80-020-000 2" Flex Hose (12” Long)
6. 80-026-000 Spout Tee
7. 80-899-xxx Complete Drain Assembly
Harrington Brass Works®

8. 34-80-012-xxx
9. 34-80-034-xxx
10. 80-135-000

11. 34-80-038-xxx
12. 29-80-013-xxx
13. 34-80-999-xxx
14. 34-80-024-xxx

Complete Handle

Screw Cap for Lever Handle
Screw for Lever Handle
Bell

Flange

Pop-up Knob & Rod
Complete Spout

15. 34-AER-INSERT/WA Aerator Insert
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LAVATORY FAUCET
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1. 80-472-000 2" Deck Valve - Cold 8. 86L-80-012-xxx Complete Handle
80-472-010 2" Deck Valve - Hot 86R-80-012-xxx
2. 80-1302-000 Cold Cartridge 9. 86-80-034-xxx  Screw Cap for Lever Handle
80-1302-010 Hot Cartridge 10. 86-134L-000 Screw for Lever Handle
3. 80-016-000 Rubber Washer 11. 20-80-038-xxx  Bell
4. 80-017-000 Plastic Lock Nut 12.20-80-013-xxx  Flange
5. 80-020-000 72 Flex Hose (12” Long) 13. 86-80-024-xxx  Complete Spout
6. 80-026-000 Spout Tee 14. 86-80-999-xxx  Pop-up Knob & Rod
7. 80-899-xxx Complete Drain Assembly 15. 86-AER-INSERT/WA Aerator Insert
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LAVATORY FAUCET
87-100-XXX
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1. 80-472-000 2" Deck Valve - Cold
80-472-010 2" Deck Valve - Hot

2. 80-1302-000 Cold Cartridge
80-1302-010 Hot Cartridge

3. 80-016-000 Rubber Washer

4. 80-017-000 Plastic Lock Nut

5. 80-020-000 72 Flex Hose (12” Long)

6. 80-026-000 Spout Tee

7. 80-899-xxx Complete Drain Assembly

8. 20-80-012-xxx  Complete Handle

Harrington Brass Works®

9. 80-KNARL-xxx Knurled Tab Ring

10. 20-80-901-000H Porcelain Tabs w/Opt Spacer
20-80-901-000C

11. 80-135-000 Handle Screw w/Opt Washer

12. 87-80-038-xxx  Bell

13. 04-80-013-xxx  Flange

14. 87-80-024-xxx  Complete Spout

15. 87-80-999-xxx  Pop-up Knob & Rod

16. 87-AER-INSERT/WA Aerator Insert
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LAVATORY FAUCET
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1. 80-472-000 2" Deck Valve - Cold 9. 80-034-xxx Screw Cap for Lever Handle
80-472-010 /2" Deck Valve - Hot 10. 80-134-000 Screw for Lever Handle
2. 80-1302-000 Cold Cartridge 11. 80-039-xxx Metal End for Lever Handle
80-1302-010 Hot Cartridge 12. 28-80-012-FCRY Frosted Crystal for Lever Handle
3. 80-016-000 Rubber Washer 13. 28-80-038-xxx  Bell for Lever Handle
4. 80-017-000 Plastic Lock Nut 14.20-80-013-xxx  Flange
5. 80-020-000 /2" Flex Hose (127 Long) 15. 86-80-024-xxx  Complete Spout
6. 80-026-000 Spout Tee 16. 86-80-999-xxx  Pop-up Knob & Rod
7. 80-899-xxx Complete Drain Assembly 17. 86-AER-INSERT/WA Aerator Insert
8. 28-80-012-xxx  Complete Handle
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